

REGISTERED OFFICE: 1093/1, 305 SUR MOUNT COMPLEX, BEHIND ISCON MANDIR SG HIGHWAY ROAD, SATELLITE, JODHPUR, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT, INDIA, 380059

EMAIL: ambassadorintra1982@gmail.com

AIHL/LIST/BSE/REG-74(5)/11-2024 DATE: 07<sup>th</sup> November 2024

To B S E Limited Department of Corporate Services, Listing Compliance Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai: 400 001.

- Sub: Submission of Declaration of RTA Under Regulation 74(5) of Depositories and Participants Regulations 2018 For the Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024.
- Ref: (1) Our Scrip Code : AIHL | 542524| INE342U01016 (2) Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations 2018

With reference to above subject, we are enclosing here with a Certificate/ Declaration/ Confirmation by our Registrar and Share Transfer Agents M/s CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024 for compliance with Regulation 74(5) of the Depositories and Participants Regulations 2018.

Please find the same in order and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, we remain,

## For, AMBASSADOR INTRA HOLDINGS LIMITED

RAJESH SINGH THAKUR MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 10593346

Encl: As Stated



Ref: CAM/2024 01 October, 2024

THE COMPANY SECRETARY AMBASSADOR INTRA HOLDINGS LTD. 1093/1, 305, SUR MOUNT COMPLEX OPP. ISCON MEGA MALL NEAR ISCON CIRCLE S. G. HIGHWAY ROAD AHMEDABAD - 380015

Dear Sir,

## Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30.09.2024.

With reference to the above captioned subject, we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository participants for dematerialisation during the quarter ended 30th September, 2024, were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised In the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges where the earlier Issued securities are listed.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialisation have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as the registered owner within stipulated time limit under captioned regulations.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully For CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

Kanthinthe Jaya 1097

KANTHIMATHI JAYAKUMAR ASST.MANAGER (SHARES)

> CIN No:U67120TN1998PLC041613 'Subramanian Building', No.1, Club House Road, Chennai-600 002. Phone: (D) 044-40020710 / 044-2846 0390, Fax: 044-2846 0129 E-mail: <u>cameo@cameoindia.com</u> Website: <u>www.cameoindia.com</u>